worldwide capacitors
R
el
ia
b
le
 C
a

0.797”
F
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Product line :
AC Metalized
Polypropylene
Capacitors
28 =
Plastic Box
Capacitor
Capacitor Type
A = General Application
B = Small Electric Motors
C = Lighting
D = Refrigeration
E = Special Temperature
P = Protected
Presentation
T= Thermoplastic Case
C= Phenolic Case
F= With Shrinkable Tubing
R= Rectangular Case
S= Waxed Dipped
0= Bare Capacitor
Plastic Case Size
0 = Ø 30.0 mm - 65 mm Height
1 = Ø 36.5 mm - 69.85 mm Height
2 = Ø 36.5 mm - 85.72 mm Height
4 = Ø 46.0 mm - 85.72 mm Height
5 = Ø 46.0 mm - 111.12 mm Height
Phenolic Case
1 = Ø 36.5 mm - 70 mm Height
2 = Ø 36.5 mm - 86 mm Height
3 = Ø 36.5 mm - 111 mm Height
4 = Ø 46.0 mm - 86 mm Height
5 = Ø 46.0 mm - 111 mm Height
6 = Ø 52.5 mm - 86 mm Height
7 = Ø 52.5 mm - 111 mm Height
8 = Ø 65.0 mm - 111 mm Height
Plastic Box Case
1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, A, B, D, E, F, G, H, J, L, S, M
See Size Rating Chart For Dimensions
Working voltage
22 = 220
23 = 230
24 = 240
25 = 250
33 = 330
37 = 370
44 = 440
Others
Capacitance value
First three numbers are signifi-
cant numbers and the fourth is
the multiplier.
Examples:
1.8 µF It is represented as 0187
5 µF It is represented as 0050
10 µF It is represented as  0100
Where multiplier are:
0 = 1
7 = ‘0.1
9 = ‘0.01
3 = ‘0.00001
Cap. Tolerance
C = ± 3%
J = ±5%
U =-5%+10%
K = ±10%
A = ±1%
B = +2% -1%
D = ±2%
H = ±6%